Change Order

No. 7R
Date of Issuance:  07/23/2024 Effective Date:
Project : Austin Chaney Convenience Owner: UNION COUNTY Owner's Contract No.: 2023-017R
Center
Contract: 8432 Date of Contract: September 20, 2023
Contractor: Anson Contractors, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: 151-797

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Due to unexpected subsurface conditions and design updates, Line Items C4A, C5, D3, D7, and F2 have

the estimated contract pricing. Actual installed quantities for the above Line items have been measured and quantified.

This results in an additional $87,605.09 added to the Original Contract Price totaling $3,378,656.95.

Attachments (list documents supporting change):
See attached supporting documentation in PDF.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times:  [] Working X Calendar Days
Original Contract Price: Days
$3,280,138.10 Substantial completion (days or date): 180

Ready for final payment (days or date): 180
Current Contract Price:

$3.291.051 86 [ ]Increase [_|Decrease from previously approved Change Orders
No. to No. :
Contract Contingency: Substantial completion (days): N/A

Ready for final payment (days): N/A
$139.903.42 Y Py Y

Contract Times Prior to this Change Order:

Current Available Contingency: Substantial Completion (Days or Date): 180

$0.00 Ready for Final Payment (Days or Date): 180
Amount of this Change Order: [_] Increase [_] Decrease of this Change Order:
$87,605.09 Substantial Completion Date (Days or Date): N/A

Ready for Final Payment (Days or Date): N/A
Change Order to be Funded Through:

[ 1 Contingency  [X]Contract Price Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (days or date): 229
Contingency Incorporating this Change Order: Ready for final payment (days or date): 229
$0.00
Contract Price Incorporating this Change Order:
$3.378.656.95
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED:
By: Nathan Bivins P.E. 1~ @,_3 By: Brian Matthews
Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) 1
Date: 07/23/2024 Date: Date: ;&3 /Q/f/
Approved by Funding Agency Date:
(if applicable):

EICDC C-941 Change Order
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specification Institute
Page 1 of 2




Change Order

Instructions

GENERAL INFORMATION

This document was developed to provide a uniform format for handling contract changes that affect Contract
Price or Contract Times. Changes that have been initiated by a Work Change Directive must be incorporated
into a subsequent Change Order if they affect Price or Times.

Changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times should be promptly covered by a Change Order. The
practice of accumulating Change Orders to reduce the administrative burden may lead to unnecessary
disputes.

If Milestones have been listed in the Agreement, any effect of a Change Order thereon should be addressed.

For supplemental instructions and minor changes not involving a change in the Contract Price or Contract

Times, a Field Order should be
used.

COMPLETING THE CHANGE ORDER FORM

Engineer normally initiates the form, including a description of the changes involved and attachments based
upon documents and proposals submitted by Contractor, or requests from Owner, or both.

Once Engineer has completed and signed the form, all copies should be sent to Owner or Contractor for
approval, depending on whether the Change Order is a true order to the Contractor or the formalization of a
negotiated agreement for a previously performed change. After approval by one contracting party, all copies
should be sent to the other party for approval. Engineer should make distribution of executed copies after
approval by both parties.

Ifa change only applies to price or to times, cross out the part of the tabulation that does not apply.

EJCDC C-941 Change Order
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specification Institute
Page 2 of 2




‘sinyisy] suoyieaigaads 3 wf) pUR WY Jo p oig Aq pue o] 12811200 Jujof IsUGUZ B A pourdoug
€ 10 Z 9Bed (uopip3 200z} 029- “ON 2AIr3

tS 169 IS oregivooo 1 Jororeers s - s|ororcielt 8 UL $ 0DLWIIST S 90 150'162°CS oy
. s . [ - s |- 4 s - 3 . 5
s - 5 s |- s |- s - s
s 001 9 cisol %= s |sucisor s |00 H oL iw'ol s |vot oL tie’ol $octisol § [ SH 33P0 AFuR))| gy 05
5 %00l looreell ¥ § [oorigezz s |on s OFHRATT $ (00 001ZN'6IZ  $ |p0'rTssz $ | 1593p10 sBY))| w00
) . $3surnug yuay
s %00t SLLCUTE L s |stetare s |oosgrc SLEIR'YS s [oosers . s SLCER'PS s | svor s| sas pire py youesg eanQ Suory fuaeg yuydsy| ¢ YO
H 0ot L3 1] $ s |onemia £ |0ooar - H 005828 s | ov001 00 ¢AT'® s |ssm s| oo 1euatepy (i1 uodu|  (q-ve
s %001 06 (LT s s |os ez s |oogon - 5 05 (776 s |oosor [ 5114 s |oess s| so feADWNY WAL  (e)z-va
s %00t orinetd) |- $ [(oorzesz) s [(ooocl's) * L3 on'eze'ar?)  § [(oootl's) |(ooteserd) s |onrt s | ocrs- ARy [aars) g 2d03g WOy v...'.“n“_huum \-va
§ %00t POTREIT % s |oortwarz  § [ooonr's H ovtze'6rz  § (onocl’s  |ourzeett € |oart s | ouis UONIIG JUIUIRARY QAR (G|  |-vg
H %001 THEssCl 8 s |wreonecl 5|00 ] trios'sst  § [001 Treos’stl 8§ |1rosel) § 1 {PIE 359G 50 %) AMNDHUNUOD| toustenuos
5 wat |0zt s § |voont'c $[00) - [ 00'0uT'c) $ o 00007 €1 s |ooonr'nr ¢ 1 (s391] 07) Bunwrelq sasg funduaspury »
o) on'¢ $ %t 00 0539 g $ |oonsn o g |6t . ] 00'059°9 $ |t 000sN'cl $|onosw'sr 1 Pays jurpusny 19
5 s %001 00568t ] $ |oosest § |0 050’z oooLl‘l $ |ooont 00'678°9 1 |ooosL 00°6686°L 5 |oe'e s | osor sayanq afivummig 7]
an 'R ] %8E 00 0%6't H s |oomer g 009 = H o086’y 3 (009 00 n82°C1 s |oovte s L] Sureq ¥y Y0y, 2]
L1 %1 o mreY % $ (oot 5|9 5 00017 $ |00 on ore't 5 |oonsc 8 9 uonaAnoud 12juf Iz}
1 %O e s $ |ociRez s oot . ] 0C'188°L $ (o002 0188 $ [soon g 14 suterq sdojg Aresodma) 94
3 %0l 00 66t i $ |overe'rz § |onome 00 676°HL § |ooon's . 1 00'606'1 $|s0¢ S| oaim Fuepy |onuo) _._o..Em_ sd
H %! 00692 9L L] s |oosoras L . H 005929 $ |00l 00§92 9L s|onsoree 1 fupnpaun “_H.Mwbncrsu _Nm“.mm_:ruﬂ_ﬂh (7]
= s %00l 0§z $ $ |oosizn s |oo1 5 L1l4] s |oot 00§17’ s Joosizl € 3 IN0LEIAY 3)213U0 ) L4
wogro s %ER1 §5 069'C s s |ssneoL s Jooest s $6069°L s |oous’c o5 LLa'C s st s| osm anuag g “ _
g T ST T T L T 3 g T BOOSE T T|o0T  [ooosut T |o%et 3 T LERLELE UG RLY BT [E]
0§ “0 . 1 s s |- s . 3 60991 5 |ssom 8 1 UOIS13AU07) PO UONUS(T AL ILBLTIL,| ]
’ s %001 ozt ¥ s |ocotzr s oot § e’y $ |oot [ $ |oooso1 8 * soiedissiq 13(ing dey diy 5]
L] %0 LU ] ] s [ooose s |00t H ooosL'e s | oo 0005L'8 $ |oooscn % ! P ging L]
5 %0 00076 72 H $ |oooretz s|ooc s 00 026'77 s |on'e 00 076°2T $ |oooroe 8 € 12|y awury 3
5 %001 00 000'9) 3 $ |00 00091 s |ont s 00 000’91 § | w7 tn'o00'0l 5 [oo000 % T Rlu| piey 13
3 %ao| o0org 1} ] $ |ooorenl s font H 0oL 1! s |00t wuen $ [oosear 8 t uonaag pug pavu|4 3
s %ot L oL 3 $ |mmorco s | 0o oot ) orelL'or 1 | oooot oonltnL s|ovsct s | oor wmaQ uuolg 4oy e'a i L £]
- 5 %001 WOt § S [mctntel s |ooote ] orcio'rel  § | onoce ooEwet  $lortrl 8| ote U UM §OH Md L8 13
m._: Wy s %101 AT $ |0t g | wront H L6 IT §|eyon |ooseo'dit § |ocer s | ofuz TRALAR] 3AT) g a _
(o5 5 3 S T T L3 o O 3 k] WL T Wt e G AL R G I TEIOH SRS eq
s wai | nooos $ s (0000 $ | oos 00’059 s |ooo $ 00'099 slooon  s| o sdois jpagm eaid|  cq
s % (1241 S $ [sTHTsC  § |oos90'L STOEVSTL § fvosre'r oorgo'oll  § [oOUICT sUeeT'scc  $ | srur $| souL MYINAE JuAwaARg iydey ra
s =TT T TRTT ] T OIS [ TRTTIL T TS LU Y TS, N 07 S T 00— I o S 1014 Ll oL ;
s wom | o0one'r s s |onose s |00 o0TEr s |00t . 3 00 086 s [ooomsr s ' Aunding wawaasy puv afrufiig
H %001 SLeot ¢ |- § [scomrs s |oosTr . k) SLROYS § |ooszi SLT's §|ster s| s RUng pue Qn N310u0) 8| \a
N0g6 9§ %$8 congnsec % § [oooso'ser 8 |Emp 000s2E11 ¢ |sto vovosiLt S |090 0 000'(Sr  $ | 00000'CSE § | 92102217 g (S
- s st | ovosco 3 s |ooose's s |ooc 00 06€'9 s |oot 5 00'06('9 s |oogerT s 4 uonsicisay pue Susseln) ‘Fuipasg d [
MosRer § %0 - [ s |- s |- - s s wosefl  §sfoosect 5| o im 2o0edwo) aisem Jo oyl
[CX I TR 1 % LR 3 s |onorone s |on oo 00 019'89 s | 00000 s o 6r'Re s|sevn s | o preny e fuuteiay 9
(L 40 e s 3 2 B £ T 78 B 1 TS Y | TS T T WTLLALT 5 [19910C |00 TOl S |385C 5| ooF TUTESTRAY [TT EVetre] 5]
(aogz)) s %sit HE 19106 s $ [8C 09106 $ (1901861 5 € 091°06 S [1gLis'st | 0oos'sL s |ots s | oocel auRad (i1 jamonng Yid
[T 3 %16 [CETHD 7 $ [onoors s [ontog's H 00909°25 s |ooios's  |oooot'es 5|00 s | oncs BuIpain) uoneaudvy (5]
. 1 %00 00004 ¢ H $ |ooooc't s (o0 oot s |ooon H 00°00{°L s |st9s [ ] Buiouag yury uegy [
s %ol ovoossm s s [ooons'smr 5 | o001 ounos'sol 3 |oot s ooos'sol s |oroos'sor | ) Buipjmg Adour)) gy
s %001 REI0LE 8 S [Bswlor  § |00t - $ |90y § |00 g o9l'or S [Rs99NOLY S ] [ERIL7 m__.__.__a_..iJ (k]
s o0l oSk s t |oseszr s|ooc [ mosrsTt $ oot 00St5TT  § [oosisL § ( Burqqrun pue fuumay V]
H %001 o0 0i0 0y 4 s (vanio'or s [oo o't 1 w0'010'0T $ | no00y't bo'vio v 4 |set S| o |oAotzy Juattaseg 19
5 Y| [T s s [o00Lrer s | oo os oIt $ |s10 05 616’61 S |s20 toalret f|woirer § | Funsay sy Butdaams v
s *001 00 non'0n $ s |00 ooo'os s |00 00’000z $ |sto 00 000°¢D $|sto 00 onn'ow £ | 0000008 § | (%€) souemsugspuog| oy
b Y001 oot '5s 3 5 [morss Sjool 00 §8L KL $ |sto 00 $5C°1H $isto 00 Utt'ss $joomi'ss 1 (3%49) unhizijiqous(y 1o 1y
I+ (3 j0u) pyjersT| nouy poLRg tqy Tunowry PoyImSY) B vondusag | oN W pig
“oa ieQ 0) (OIS PAIE | patotg KjwaRg poA[vIsn) Lnuend Suurend) B - =
wrjoaneeg) g @D % | pRdwo)jnol | ey anjeA MOy {ew) wauny potiew) &by tnawsayg fhymavarg|  onpa pig 2Ud WUy a e
9 | i i a R [ v
08 "¢ dnf e ] FIOT 0L a0 - proz 1 Aegy DOLIZY iy
s § ueiesyjddy Jauady asuanuaauo) Aaumy misny - AUno) uomg) fiseiie) o)
uonesddy s.Jojoesuon jewnsy ssasboryg




